OP \$2015.00 8724549

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YP LLC		06/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
YELLOWPAGES.COM LLC		06/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
YP ADVERTISING & PUBLISHING LLC		06/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
PRINT MEDIA LLC		06/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
DEX MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC.		06/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
CERBERUS YP DIGITAL BLOCKER LLC		06/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CERBERUS YP BLOCKER LLC		06/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
YP HOLDINGS LLC		06/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
PRINT MEDIA HOLDINGS LLC		06/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
YP INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS CORP.		06/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
YP WESTERN HOLDINGS CORP.		06/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
YP SOUTHEAST HOLDINGS CORP.		06/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
YP MIDWEST HOLDINGS CORP.		06/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
YP CONNECTICUT HOLDINGS CORP.		06/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
PLUSMO HOLDINGS CORP.		06/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
INGENIO HOLDINGS CORP.		06/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address:	100 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
	TRADEMARK

900411758 REEL: 006096 FRAME: 0650

Entity Type: Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 80

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87245496	YP THE WHY BEFORE THE BUY	
Serial Number:	87220696	YPSOCIALADS	
Serial Number:	87201155	THE REAL WHITE PAGES	
Serial Number:	87201150	THE REAL WHITE PAGES	
Serial Number:	87198042	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES	
Serial Number:	87198044	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES	
Serial Number:	87059214	LOCAL BREAKTHROUGH SUMMIT	
Serial Number:	87059289	LOCAL BREAKTHROUGH SUMMIT	
Serial Number:	87059310	BIG THINKING TO POWER YOUR BUSINESS	
Serial Number:	87021298	THE ORIGINAL YELLOW PAGES	
Serial Number:	87021279	YP	
Registration Number:	5023651	YPCONNECT	
Registration Number:	4925794	YPSEARCH MARKETPLACE	
Registration Number:	4935291	YPDISPLAY	
Registration Number:	4981047	YPLOCALADS	
Registration Number:	4954245	YPCLICKS	
Registration Number:	4954246	YPCLICKS	
Registration Number:	4981048	YPPRESENCE	
Registration Number:	5023620	YPDISPLAY	
Registration Number:	4925783	YPCONNECT	
Registration Number:	5028114	YPSEARCH	
Registration Number:	4925784	YPSEARCH	
Registration Number:	5023621	YPPRESENCE	
Registration Number:	4925782	YPDIRECT	
Registration Number:	5076172	YPVIDEO	
Registration Number:	5028115	YPWEBSITE	
Registration Number:	4925786	YP SEARCH MARKETPLACE	
Registration Number:	5110573	YPDIRECT	
Registration Number:	4925785	YPWEBSITE	
Serial Number:	86628990	YPESSENTIALS	
Serial Number:	86628988	YPESSENTIALS	
Serial Number:	86628992	YPVIDEO	
Serial Number:	86628970	YPLOCALADS	
Serial Number:	86592140	YP FOR BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	4956928	MAKE EVERY DAY LOCAL	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4772531	YP	
Registration Number:	4772103	YP	
Registration Number:	4720380	MYBOOK	
Registration Number:	4719665	MYBOOK	
Registration Number:	4719666	YP CAN DO THAT	
Registration Number:	4978698	YP CAN DO THAT.	
Registration Number:	4771740	YP CAN DO THAT.	
Registration Number:	4978699	YP CAN DO THAT.	
Registration Number:	4886306	YP	
Registration Number:	4519287	HANDSELECTED	
Registration Number:	4519286	HAND SELECTED	
Registration Number:	4366282	LEADS LEADER FOR LOCAL BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	4561559	YP FOR MERCHANTS	
Registration Number:	4400504	YP	
Registration Number:	3947963	YP	
Registration Number:	4154717	CLICK LESS. LIVE MORE.	
Registration Number:	4440438	DISCOVER LOCAL	
Registration Number:	3683695	YPMOBILE	
Registration Number:	3963299	.COM	
Registration Number:	3930065	.COM	
Registration Number:	3570842	BERRYWEBSMART	
Registration Number:	3538891	BERRYLINK	
Registration Number:	3731699	WE WROTE THE BOOK ON LOCAL SEARCH	
Registration Number:	3643959	WE WROTE THE BOOK ON LOCAL SEARCH	
Registration Number:	3864664	YELLOWPAGES.COM	
Registration Number:	3696246	YELLOWPAGES.COM	
Registration Number:	3010926	YPCLICKS!	
Registration Number:	2950722	PAY PER CALL	
Registration Number:	2727536	THE ORIGINAL SEARCH ENGINE	
Registration Number:	2729607	THE ORIGINAL SEARCH ENGINE	
Registration Number:	3240152	REALPAGES.COM	
Registration Number:	2999407	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES	
Registration Number:	2590129	LAS VERDADERAS PAGINAS AMARILLAS	
Registration Number:	2298647	ANYWHO	
Registration Number:	2207898	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES	
Registration Number:	2088738	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES	
Registration Number:	2066298	BERRYQUEST	
Registration Number:	1951126	THE REAL WHITE PAGES	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1806033	THE REAL WHITE PAGES
Registration Number:	1781368	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES
Registration Number:	1712446	PROJECT REDIRECTORY
Registration Number:	1663388	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES
Registration Number:	5214119	YPSOCIALADS
Serial Number:	87296976	ALL THINGS LOCAL
Serial Number:	86628131	INFOROCKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-280-3566

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2017

Total Attachments: 16

source=YP LLC Trademark#page1.tif source=YP LLC Trademark#page2.tif source=YP LLC Trademark#page3.tif

source=YP LLC Trademark#page4.tif

source=YP LLC Trademark#page5.tif

source=YP LLC Trademark#page6.tif

source=YP LLC Trademark#page7.tif source=YP LLC Trademark#page8.tif

source=YP LLC Trademark#page9.tif

source=YP LLC Trademark#page10.tif

source=YP LLC Trademark#page11.tif

source=YP LLC Trademark#page12.tif

source=YP LLC Trademark#page13.tif

source=YP LLC Trademark#page14.tif

source=YP LLC Trademark#page15.tif

source=YP LLC Trademark#page16.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
YPLLC	Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ ○ Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○	Street Address: 100 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Country:USA Zip: 10017 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship USA Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule I	See Schedule I Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>Albany</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 12205	
Phone Number: 800-342-3676 Docket Number: Email Address:cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name
9. Signature:	June 30, 2017
Joanne Bt Arnold	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Additional names, addresses, or citizenship:

YELLOWPAGES.COM LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
YP ADVERTISING & PUBLISHING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
PRINT MEDIA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
DEX MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation
CERBERUS YP DIGITAL BLOCKER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
CERBERUS YP BLOCKER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
YP HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
PRINT MEDIA HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
YP INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation
YP WESTERN HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation
YP SOUTHEAST HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation
YP MIDWEST HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation
PLUSMO HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation
INGENIO HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made as of June 30, 2017, by and among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **WELLS FARGO BANK**, **NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a national banking association ("<u>Wells Fargo</u>"), in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of June 30, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Dex Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Dex Media"), YP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (successor by merger to YP Intellectual Property LLC) ("YP"), Yellowpages.com LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Yellowpages.com"), YP Advertising & Publishing LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("YP Advertising"), and Print Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Print Media"; together with Dex Media, YP, Yellowpages.com and YP Advertising are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Borrower", and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, as the "Borrowers"), Dex Media Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Cerberus YP Digital Blocker LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, YP Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Print Media Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, YP Intermediate Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation, YP Western Holdings Corp., YP Southeast Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation, YP Midwest Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation, YP Connecticut Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation, Plusmo Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation and Ingenio Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation, the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (each of such Lenders, together with its successors and assigns, is referred to hereinafter as a "Lender"), Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Administrative Agent"), Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association and PNC Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("PNC Bank"), as co-collateral agents (in such capacity, together with their successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Co-Collateral Agents") and as joint lead arrangers and joint book runners, and PNC Bank as syndication agent, the Lender Group has agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrower from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrower as provided for in the Credit Agreement, the other Loan Documents, and the Bank Product Agreements, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, that certain Amended and Restated Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2017 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

4807490.2

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement, and this Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in <u>Section 1(b)</u> of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, *mutatis mutandis*.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Administrative Agent, the other Secured Parties or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed

2

counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.

6. <u>CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE PROVISION</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE SET FORTH IN <u>SECTION 25</u> OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, *MUTATIS MUTANDIS*.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS

YP LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:_

Nicholas Haughey

Vice President - Finance

YELLOWPAGES.COM LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Nicholas Haughey

Vice President - Finance

YP ADVERTISING & PUBLISHING LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Nicholas Haughey

Vice President - Finance

PRINT MEDIA LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Nicholas Haughey

Vice President - Finance

CERBERUS YP DIGITAL BLOCKER LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Nicholas Haughey

Vice President - Finance

CERBERUS YP BLOCKER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: Nicholas Haughey
Vice President – Finance
YP HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: Nicholas Haughey
Nicholas Haughey Vice President – Finance
PRINT MEDIA HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: Nicholas Haughey
Nicholas Haughey Vice President – Finance
YP INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation
By: Nicholas Haughey
Nicholas Haughey Vice President – Finance
YP WESTERN HOLDINGS CORP.,
a Delaware corporation
By: / Vicholis Haugher
Nicholas Haughey Vice President – Finance
YP SOUTHEAST HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation

Vice President - Finance

By:

Nicholas Haughey
Vice President – Finance

YP CONNECTICUT HOLDINGS CORP.,
a Delaware corporation

Nicholas Haughey
Vice President – Finance

PLUSMO HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation

INGENIO HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation

Nicholas Haughey
Vice President – Finance

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By:

Casimir T. Mazurkiewicz Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

4807490.2

SCHEDULE I

to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application /Serial Number	Registration Number	Owner
1.	YP THE WHY BEFORE THE BUY	U.S. Federal	87245496		YP LLC
2.	YPSOCIALADS	U.S. Federal	87220696		YP LLC
3.	THE REAL WHITE PAGES	U.S. Federal	87201155		YP LLC
4.	THE REAL WHITE PAGES	U.S. Federal	87201150		YP LLC
5.	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES	U.S. Federal	87198042		YP LLC
6.	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES	U.S. Federal	87198044		YP LLC
7.	LOCAL BREAKTHROU GH SUMMIT	U.S. Federal	87059214		YP LLC
8.	LOCAL BREAKTHROU GH SUMMIT	U.S. Federal	87059289		YP LLC
9.	BIG THINKING TO POWER YOUR BUSINESS	U.S. Federal	87059310		YP LLC
10.	THE ORIGINAL YELLOW PAGES	U.S. Federal	87021298		YP LLC
11.	YP	U.S. Federal	87021279		YP LLC
12.	YPCONNECT	U.S. Federal	86635108	5023651	YP LLC
13.	YPSEARCH MARKETPLAC E	U.S. Federal	86629587	4925794	YP LLC
14.	YPDISPLAY	U.S. Federal	86628967	4935291	YP LLC
15.	YPLOCALADS	U.S. Federal	86628971	4981047	YP LLC
16.	YPCLICKS	U.S. Federal	86628972	4954245	YP LLC
17.	YPCLICKS	U.S. Federal	86628974	4954246	YP LLC
18.	YPPRESENCE	U.S. Federal	86628985	4981048	YP LLC
19.	YPDISPLAY	U.S. Federal	86628966	5023620	YP LLC
20.	YPCONNECT	U.S. Federal	86628976	4925783	YP LLC

	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application /Serial Number	Registration Number	Owner
21.	YPSEARCH	U.S. Federal	86628980	5028114	YP LLC
22.	YPSEARCH	U.S. Federal	86628981	4925784	YP LLC
23.	YPPRESENCE	U.S. Federal	86628982	5023621	YP LLC
24.	YPDIRECT	U.S. Federal	86628965	4925782	YP LLC
25.	YPVIDEO	U.S. Federal	86628993	5076172	YP LLC
26.	YPWEBSITE	U.S. Federal	86628996	5028115	YP LLC
27.	YPSEARCH MARKETPLAC E	U.S. Federal	86628999	4925786	YP LLC
28.	YPDIRECT	U.S. Federal	86628962	5110573	YP LLC
29.	YPWEBSITE	U.S. Federal	86628997	4925785	YP LLC
30.	YPESSENTIALS	U.S. Federal	86628990		YP LLC
31.	YPESSENTIALS	U.S. Federal	86628988		YP LLC
32.	YPVIDEO	U.S. Federal	86628992		YP LLC
33.	YPLOCALADS	U.S. Federal	86628970		YP LLC
34.	YP FOR BUSINESS	U.S. Federal	86592140		YP LLC
35.	MAKE EVERY DAY LOCAL	U.S. Federal	86509526	4956928	YP LLC
36.	YP	U.S. Federal	86453209	4772531	YP LLC
37.	YP	U.S. Federal	86437978	4772103	YP LLC
38.	MYBOOK	U.S. Federal	86419513	4720380	YP LLC
39.	MYBOOK	U.S. Federal	86369058	4719665	YP LLC
40.	YP CAN DO THAT	U.S. Federal	86369060	4719666	YP LLC
41.	YP CAN DO THAT.	U.S. Federal	86369063	4978698	YP LLC
42.	YP CAN DO THAT.	U.S. Federal	86369066	4771740	YP LLC
43.	YP CAN DO THAT.	U.S. Federal	86369070	4978699	YP LLC
44.	YP	U.S. Federal	86013763	4886306	YP LLC
45.	HANDSELECTE D	U.S. Federal	85980959	4519287	YP LLC
46.	HAND SELECTED	U.S. Federal	85980958	4519286	YP LLC
47.	LEADS LEADER FOR LOCAL BUSINESS	U.S. Federal	85849004	4366282	YP LLC
48.	YP FOR MERCHANTS	U.S. Federal	85795808	4561559	YP LLC

	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application /Serial	Registration Number	Owner
			Number	Number	
49.	YP	U.S. Federal	85151997	4400504	YP LLC
50.	YP	U.S. Federal	85152106	3947963	YP LLC
51.	CLICK LESS.	U.S. Federal	85103843	4154717	YP LLC
	LIVE MORE.		03103013		11 220
52.	DISCOVER	U.S. Federal	77819972	4440438	YP LLC
	LOCAL				
53.	YPMOBILE	U.S. Federal	77300196	3683695	YP LLC
54.	.COM	U.S. Federal	78936435	3963299	YP LLC
55.	.COM	U.S. Federal	78936456	3930065	YP LLC
56.	BERRYWEBSM	U.S. Federal	78923295	3570842	YP LLC
	ART				
57.	BERRYLINK	U.S. Federal	78901512	3538891	YP LLC
58.	WE WROTE	U.S. Federal	76653401	3731699	YP LLC
	THE BOOK ON				
	LOCAL				
	SEARCH				
59.	WE WROTE	U.S. Federal	76978978	3643959	YP LLC
	THE BOOK ON				
	LOCAL				
60	SEARCH YELLOWPAGE	U.S. Federal	76651432	3864664	YP LLC
60.	S.COM	U.S. Federal	70031432	3804004	I P LLC
61.	YELLOWPAGE	U.S. Federal	76979011	3696246	YP LLC
01.	S.COM	C.S. I cdclai	70575011	3070210	
62.	YPCLICKS!	U.S. Federal	78421109	3010926	YP LLC
63.	PAY PER CALL	U.S. Federal	78344436	2950722	YP LLC
64.	THE ORIGINAL	U.S. Federal	75917329	2727536	YP LLC
	SEARCH				
	ENGINE				
65.	THE ORIGINAL	U.S. Federal	75916347	2729607	YP LLC
	SEARCH				
	ENGINE				
66.	REALPAGES.C	U.S. Federal	75749921	3240152	YP LLC
	OM	IIC D 1 1	75200767	2000407	VD I I C
67.	THE REAL	U.S. Federal	75390767	2999407	YP LLC
	YELLOW				
68.	PAGES LAS	U.S. Federal	75374652	2590129	YP LLC
08.	VERDADERAS	U.S. rederal	13314032	2390129	IT LLC
	PAGINAS				
	AMARILLAS				
69.	ANYWHO	U.S. Federal	75338234	2298647	YP LLC
70.	THE REAL	U.S. Federal	75115624	2207898	YP LLC

	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application /Serial Number	Registration Number	Owner
	YELLOW PAGES				
71.	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES	U.S. Federal	75048447	2088738	YP LLC
72.	BERRYQUEST	U.S. Federal	74724307	2066298	YP LLC
73.	THE REAL WHITE PAGES	U.S. Federal	74634262	1951126	YP LLC
74.	THE REAL WHITE PAGES	U.S. Federal	74282577	1806033	YP LLC
75.	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES	U.S. Federal	74282583	1781368	YP LLC
76.	PROJECT REDIRECTORY	U.S. Federal	74150485	1712446	YP LLC
77.	THE REAL YELLOW PAGES	U.S. Federal	73520226	1663388	YP LLC
78.	YPSOCIALADS	U.S. Federal	87220696	5214119	YP LLC
79.	YP	Andorra		30073	YELLOWPAGES. COM LLC
80.	GUIA EXPORT and Design	Argentina	2671597	2132838	Bellsouth Corporation
81.	GUIA EXPORT and Design	Brazil	818767189	818767189	Bellsouth Corporation
82.	GUIA EXPORT and Design	Jamaica	162023		Bellsouth Corporation
83.	GUIA EXPORT and Design	Panama	89145	89145	Bellsouth Corporation
84.	GUIA EXPORT and Design	Venezuela	1995- 013072	P194939	Bellsouth Corporation
85.	GUIA EXPORT and Design	Peru	277471	24847	Bellsouth Corporation
86.	LAS SUPER AMARILLAS ON LINE	Peru	387599- 2009	P00056676	Bellsouth Corporation
87.	LAS SUPER AMARILLAS ON LINE	Peru	387601- 2009	S00018291	Bellsouth Corporation
88.	LAS SUPER AMARILLAS	Peru	387600-	S00018473	Bellsouth Corporation

	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application /Serial Number	Registration Number	Owner
	ON LINE		2009		
89.	LAS VERDADERAS PAGINAS AMARILLAS	Nicaragua	200101549		Bellsouth Corporation
90.	LAS VERDADERAS PAGINAS AMARILLAS	Nicaragua	200101550		Bellsouth Corporation
91.	MIAMI DIRECTORIO DE EXPORTACION DIRECTORY & Design	Bahamas	15086		Bellsouth Corp.
92.	MIAMI EXPORT & Design	Bahamas	15627	15627	Bellsouth Corp.
93.	MIAMI EXPORT & Design	Bahamas	15078	15078	Bellsouth Corp.
94.	RASPAMARILL AS	Peru	387603- 2009	S00018640	Bellsouth Corporation
95.	RASPAMARILL AS	Peru	387602- 2009	P00055928	Bellsouth Corporation
96.	REALPAGES	Brazil	824004868	824004868	Bellsouth Corporation
97.	REALPAGES	Brazil	824004841	824004841	Bellsouth Corporation
98.	REALPAGES	Colombia	1105015	265230	Bellsouth Corporation
99.	REALPAGES	Nicaragua	200102194	53320CC	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LL, L. P.
100.		Nicaragua	200102195	53319CC	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LL, L. P.
101.	SUPER AMARILLAS	Peru	3876042009	P00056268	Bellsouth Corporation
102.	SUPER	Peru	3876052009	0018294	Bellsouth

	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application /Serial Number	Registration Number	Owner
	AMARILLAS				Corporation
103.	THE NEW WAY	Canada	1659929		Bellsouth
	TO DO				Corporation
104.	YP & Bar Design	Canada	1659927		Bellsouth
					Corporation
105.	GUIA EXPORT	Columbia	95038081	181971	Bellsouth
	and Design				Corporation
106.	GUIA EXPORT	Honduras	911495	713398	Bellsouth
					Corporation
107.	YP & Bar Design	Australia	1601051	1601051	YP Intellectual
					Property, LLC ¹
108.	YP & Bar Design	European	012514981	012514981	YP Intellectual
		Union			Property, LLC
109.	ALL THINGS	U.S. Federal	87296976		PrintMedia LLC
	LOCAL				
110.	INFOROCKET	U.S. Federal	86628131		PrintMedia LLC
111.	INFOROCKET	France		3019728	InfoRocket.com, Inc.
112.	INFOROCKET	Australia		830606	InfoRocket.com, Inc.
113.	INFOROCKET	China		1744920	
114.	BERRY	U.S. State	79315032	HI 4141719	YP Advertising &
	NETWORK	(Hawaii)			Publishing, LLC

RECORDED: 06/30/2017

¹ YP Intellectual Property LLC merged with and into YP LLC as of December 31, 2014.